NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/20/2019

Box Number= AZ15067

Claim Begin-End: AMC400384-AMC400384

1 Initial Receipt



AZ15067-20 AMC399755-AMC400384

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone:

No:

2136357

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

Receipt

Transaction #: 2205003 Date of Transaction: 05/17/2010

CUSTOMER: THOMAS CLOUSER
PO BOX 431
YARNELL,AZ 85362-0431 US

MAY	19	2010	PD

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE \$15 CASES: AMC400384/\$15.00		- n/a -	15.00
2	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE \$34 CASES: AMC400384/\$34.00		- n/a -	34.00
3	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE \$140 CASES: AMC400384/\$140.00		- n/a -	140.00
	TOTAL: \$189.00				\$189.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT: 189.00 POSTMARKED: 05/11/2010			05/11/2010			
	TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 05/13/201						
	CHECK NO: 5058						
NAME: BUDD, WILLIAM PO BOX 431 YARNELL AZ 85362-0431 US							

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/20/2019

Box Number= AZ15067

Claim Begin-End: AMC400384-AMC400384

2 Correspondence



AZ15067-20 AMC399755-AMC400384

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/20/2019

Box Number= AZ15067

Claim Begin-End: AMC400384-AMC400384

3 Transfers



NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/20/2019

Box Number= AZ15067

Claim Begin-End: AMC400384-AMC400384

4 Miscellaneous



AZ15067-20 AMC399755-AMC400384

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/20/2019

Box Number= AZ15067

Claim Begin-End: AMC400384-AMC400384

5 Annual Filings



AZ15067-20 AMC399755-AMC400384

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Form 3830-2 (January 2017)

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

- This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2018° and ending on September 1, 2019° . The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2018° . 2
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 4

OD

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: January 31, 2020

- The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only). a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5 The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 6 document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7 The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SE	RIAL NUMBER
<i>t.B. #</i> 1	400384 (913	3)
2		1
3.		
4		
5.	0	2018 X
5.	PHOENIX.	
7.	2	NG AR
3.		S STE
).	AR	
10.	N	U Co
The owner(s) (charmants) of the above mining claims and sites are.	O NA	N 11
the owner(a) (chamman's) of the above mining cham's and sites are.		26
P.O. BOX, 2. YHRNE! AZ. 85362 P.O. Bo (Owner's Mailing Address)	(Owner's Signature) <u>* 2 Varuell</u> A2 (City) (State) (Zip Code)
William Budd I Win	liam Budd	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)	
P.O. BOX 431 YARNEll AZ. 85362 //41 (Owner's Mailing Address)		
(Owner's Maning Address)	(City) (State) (Zip Code)
이 집에 가장 아니는 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같이 많이		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) (Zip Code)
ENTERED SEP 0 6 2018		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)	

(Continued on page 2)

Form 3830-4 (January 2017)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020



WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: WILLIAM Budd

ADDRESS: <u>P.O. BOX 431</u>

CITY, STATE, ZIP: YARNEll, AZ. 85362

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims

x \$10/claim

Total due BLM \$ 10. Too

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, <u>2018</u> for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of <u>YAVAPAL</u>, in the State of <u>ARIZONA</u>.

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exar	Rg nple: 13N	Sec Me SE 14 MDM	r County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co. Recording Date
400384	T.B. #Z	13N	4W	27		09-18-201
						1
					HOENIX.	
						-1-2
					ARIZONA	
						<u> </u>

Maintenance Fee Waiver Att.

4736778

AUG 24 2018

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
CLAIM WORK	80. 20/	nov. 15. 2017
CLAIM WORK	120.00	april. 13. 2018
CLAIM WORK	80.00	aug. 11, 2018
		γ ,

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) <u>Tom CLOUSER</u>	Current Mailing Address (please print) <u>P.O. Box #2 YARNE/1, AZ, 85362</u>
William Budd	P.O. BOX # 431 YARNEIL, AZ, 85362

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name	(p)	lease	pr	int	t)
------	-----	-------	----	-----	----

۰.

Current Mailing Address (please print)

<u> </u>	20	a
0	00	
XIX	S	154
> >	S	31
 RIZ	σ	1
	?	T
2	2	5

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of <u>Aug</u> <u>11</u>, 20<u>18</u>, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3)

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of <u>ARRONA</u> that the foregoing statements are true and correct:
William Budd (Signature of person responsible for above statement) Date: <u>aug. 13, 2018</u>
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

	Notary Block
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORNTO before me, th	is 3/2 day of Magust 20/8
By:	
(Signature of Affiant)	
Title: NOTHON PUBLIC	
My Commission Expires: 3/21/21	NINA BILL OVERMYER Notary Public, State of Arizona Yavapai County My Commission Expires March 27, 20

INSTRUCTIONS

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
 All claim names BLM serial numbers local descriptions of the initial terms in the state.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 3. mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each clim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on the before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 7
 8
 8
 8
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9
 9

(Continued on page 4)

(Form: 3830-4, page 3)

WM.& BETTY BUDD PO BOX 431 YARNEII, AZ 85362

13 AUG 2018 PM 4 L

PHOENIX AZ 85

BL MARECEIVED

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

ZOIR AUG 15

P 2: 26

UNITED STATES DEPT. OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS AND ENERGY ONE N. CENTRAL AVE PhOENIX, AZ, 85004 - 4427

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management		Receipt	
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200	No:	4236778	
Transaction #: 4352158 Date of Transaction: 08/16/2018			
CUSTOMED			

CUSTOMER:

WILLIAM BUDD PO BOX 431 YARNELL,AZ 85362-0431 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC400384/\$10.00	POL 2018/1 WAV	- n/a -	10.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/15/2018			
	CHECK NO:	6528					
	NAME:	BUDD, WILLIAM					
		PO BOX 431					
		YARNELL AZ 85362-0431 US					

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 (January 2017)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOF BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

- 1
- This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, **2017** and ending on September 1, **2018**. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, **2017**. 2
- The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 3. the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 4 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only).
- a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5 The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. T.B. # I	1400384
2.	
3.	
4.	
5.	
6.	
7.	
8.	
9.	
10.	

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

TOM CLOUSER	Som Clour	er		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)			
20. Box 2 /HRNELL, AZ. 85362 (Owner's Mailing Address)	Som Clour YARIVELL (City)	AZ. (State)	85362 (Zip Code)	
	(City)	(State)	(zip couc)	
WilliAM Budd	William Br	rdd		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	• • • • •	(Owner's Signature)		
P.O. BOX 431 YARNELL, 42. 85362	YARNE!!	AZ	85362	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
		- 2	<u></u>	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)	. Ar.	
			170	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Gode)	
	an a	2		
(Owner's Name - Please Print) 3		(Owner's Signature)		
48	REN			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Žîp Code)	
Continued on page 2)	2017			



FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

400384

Form 3830-4 (January 2017)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Willifm Budd

ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 431

CITY, STATE, ZIP: <u>YARNEIL, AZ. 85</u>362

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims	1
x \$10/claim	
Total due BLM \$	10:00/100

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, <u>2017</u> for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of <u>VAVAPA1</u>, in the State of <u>ARIZONA</u>.

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exar			County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co. Recording Date	
400384	T.B. # Z	13N	4 W	27		4978-129	8-26-16
							n an ang Ran ang Partang L
							and an
							EC
						je to	5
						20	10
						×	

AUG 2 2 2017

(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
REPAIR Of ROAd	200,00	12-10-16
C/HIM WORK	150,00	4-8-2017
CLAIM WORK RESET OF CLAIM POST	80.00	4-29-2017
CLAIM WORK	150.00	5-26-201
CIAIM WORK	150.00	6-3-201

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Tom <u>Clouser</u>	Current Mailing Address (please print) <u>P.O. Box 2 YARNEI, 1</u> 2. 85362
William Budd	P.O. BOX 431 YARNEIL, AZ. 85362

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

ame (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
TOM CLOUSER	P.O. BOX 2 YARNEIL, 42, 85362
WilliAM Budd	P.O. BOX 2 YARNEll, AZ. 85362 P.O. Box. 431 YARNEll, AZ. 85362
-	
a undersigned test C	

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of $\underline{\alpha_{uq}}, \underline{4}, \underline{7}, \underline{20}/\underline{7}$ all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

- -

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of ARIZONA that the foregoing statements are true and correct:

Date: ang,

(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

5 T

N O

(Form 3830-4, page 3)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before the By: (Signature of Title: ary DORMAN E. OLSON NOTARY PUBLIC -- ARIZONA YAVAPAI COUNTY My Commission Expires My Commission Expires June 21, 2019

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did 4. benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit 9. of assessment work.

WM.& BETTY BUDD Po Box 431 Yarneii, az 85362

AUG 14 P 3: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT BUREAU of LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE Office 20 I NORTH CENTRAL AVE. SuitE 800 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004 85004-442700

PHOENIX AZ 8

11 ALKS 2017 FM 10

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3937420

Transaction #: 4047046 Date of Transaction: 08/15/2017

CUSTOMER:

THOMAS CLOUSER PO BOX 431 YARNELL,AZ 85362-0431 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00		POL 2017/1 WAV	- n/a -	10.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/11/2017		
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/14/2017		
	CHECK NO:	6345				
	NAME:	BUDD, WILLIAM F				
		PO BOX 431				
		YARNELL AZ 85362-0431 US				

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 (October 2013)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION



SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

- 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2016 and ending on September 1, 2017
- 2 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2016
- The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only).
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. t.b.#1	a.m.c. 400384
2.	
3.	
4.	X S Z
5.	× _ *
6.	
7.	
8.	
9.	2 11
10.	

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

tom clouser

(Owner's Name - Please Print)

p.o. box 2

william budd

p.o. box 431

(Owner's Mailing Address)

(Owner's Name - Please Print)

(Owner's Mailing Address)

(City)

varnell

yarnell

Som Clouser

az 85362 (State) (Zip Code)

85362

(State)

(State)

(State)

William Bu

(City)

(Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Signature)

az

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print)

(Owner's Mailing Address)

(Owner's Name - Please Print)

(Owner's Mailing A

(Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Signature)

(Continued on page 2)

(City)

(Zip Code)

(Zip Code)

NWN

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)					
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code			
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(0)	wner's Signature)				
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code			
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(0)	wner's Signature)	œ			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code			
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(0)	wner's Signature)	STATE			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	Zip Code			

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

When Recorded Return Document to: <u>William Budd</u> <u>P.O. Box 431</u> <u>YARNEII AZ, 85362</u>

31

· ;

_

1

400384

Check here is this is a change of address.
 Telephone: <u>928-427-6435</u>
 E-mail address: ______

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK				
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>YAVAPAT</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>ZUIIII FM Budd</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>320365. LAKEWOOD DR.</u> <u>P.O. I30X 431</u>	BLM Date Stamp		2016 AUG - 4 P PHOENIX. ARIZ	RECEIVED BLM AT STAFF O
City <u>YARNE</u> State <u>AZ</u> Zip <u>S5362</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subj U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statement correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). <u>Win</u>	ect to the its with th	provisione	s and nena	ltipe of 18

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		_ (optional) Mining District;	YAVAPAI	County,	Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	400384	T.B. #1	4978-129	13 N	4 W	27
2	/		,,			
3						
4						
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK -- page 2

14

			•	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX. ARIZONA	2016 AUG -4 P 2:	BLM AZ STATE OFT
7		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				- w F	
8					 		
9							
10							

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>/6</u> and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>/7</u> at least \$ <u>400</u>...dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: _

OM FM 8. That the work and improvements performed were: ____ CLAIM WORL RƏAD REDHIR ESETTING OF 9. Dated: 8-1-16 Signature: 1/1 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 20 16 dav of ILYAN Bv: NINA BILL OVERMYER lary Public, State of Arizona Notary Public Yavapai County **Commission Expires** My Commission Expires March 27, 2017 No. of Claims: x \$10 **Bureau of Land Management** Check No.: 10 Init **Arizona State Office** www.bim.gov/az Receipt No.: 362/1690 For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

William Budd P.D. Box. 431 YHRNEll; AZ, 85362

PHOENIX AZ 852

02 AUG 2016 FM-9 L



BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT STOPPIZONA STATE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE Phoenix, AZ. 85004-4427

85004-442700

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200 Receipt

No:

3621690

Transaction #: 3725458 Date of Transaction: 08/05/2016

CUSTOMER:

WILLIAM BUDD PO BOX 431 YARNELL,AZ 85362-0431 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL				
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC400384/\$10.00	WAIVER 2017 - 1 / POL 2016 - 1	- n/a -	10.00				
	TOTAL: \$10.00								

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/02/2016
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/04/2016
	CHECK NO:	6179		
	NAME:	BUDD, WILLIAM F PO BOX 431 YARNELL AZ 85362-0431 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



				400	1701
Form 3830-2	UT D STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	1007		100	207
(October 2013)	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	[227]	A, A	FORM APPRO	VED
	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFIC		th-	OMB NO. 1004 Expires: October	
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2			Englandski o toooti	
 The undersigned and of America on Septe The undersigned hav the undersigned mus The undersigned und a notice of intent to b 	we performed the assessment work required by law for each at file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of La derstand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet c hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the Decemb	, or tunnel sites locate mining claim listed p and Management (BL come due under 30 U, ber 30th following th	ed and maintained prior to filing this M) by the Decen .S.C. 28 (for thos e filing of this wa	d on Federal lands in the U waiver and understand that ther 30th following the filin e claims in their first assess tiver.	t by filing this fo ng of this waiver. sment year only),
intent to hold for the The undersigned und document with the E	derstand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this se sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the Decemb derstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 a BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term no mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the	ber 30th following the and 18 U.S.C. 1001, to to exceed five year	e filing of this wa the filing or recor s, or both.	iver.	
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME			ECORDATION SERIAI	NUMBER
T.B. t				400384	
				/	
					2
i.				PH 2015	<u>c</u>
				OF A D	>
•				N G	C.O.
3.				, N	
).				NU	
10.				0NA 2:	71
The owner(s) (claimants	s) of the above mining claims and sites are: Budd (Owner's Name - Please Print)	Willia		mer's Signature)	
P.O. BOX 4	Owner's Mailing Address)	YHRN/	E // City)	(State)	85362 (Zip Code)
Tom Clou	us c P	Pum o	luna		
1010 0100	$A \supset E \land$ (Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Ow	vner's Signature)	
P.O. BOX. :	2	YARNELL		az,	85362
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	("	City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Ow	ner's Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
		r F R			
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	7.3	(Ow	mer's Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
Continued on page 2)		NUN	1-RE	214	

1300 11-

400384

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	ner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Form 3830-4 UNITE ATES (October 2013) DEPARTMENT HE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK	FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016 400384
when recorded, mail document to: name: <u>William F. Budd</u> address: <u>P.O. 130x 431</u>	
CITY, STATE, ZIP: <u>YARNEIL</u> , <u>HZ</u> , 85362	FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE
	No. of Claims/

Total due BLM \$ ____10, ~~~

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2015 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of \sqrt{AVAPAI} , in the State of AZ.

BLM Serial No.	ľ	Name of Cla	im	Tp Exam	Tp Rg Sec M Example: 13N 5E 14 MDM		이 것이 아내는 것은 것이 것 같아요. 이 것이 같아요. 이 집에 집에 집에 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 같아요. 이 집에 집에 집에 집에 있는 것이 것이 같아요. 이 것이 같아요.		Date
AMC 4003	54	T.B.	#I	13N	400	27		4978 129	8-12-14
								2015 PH0	C
								PHOENIX.	RECE
								N	DEIVED
								P 2: ARIZON	
			-					<u>→</u> 30	n m
					8 2015	11			
(Continued on page 2)			B	1 R	Am				

RECEIPT #3366438

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

	Value of Work	Date Work Was
Description of Work Performed	Performed	Performed
REPHIR of Royad filling with outs	150.00	1-15-15
CLAIM WORK WORKING ON CLAIM	75.00	3-8-15
CLAIM WORK Picking up TRASH + BRUSH	75.00	3-15-15
cutting out BRUSH from Rond	75.00	4-28-15

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) William Budd	Current Mailing Address (please print) P.O., BOX 431 YAANE/ 42 85362
P.O. BOX 431	
YARNEIL, HZ, 85362 TOM. CLOUSER	P.O. BOX 2 YHRNE! AZ, 85362

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Willif#M Budd	Current Mailing Address (please print) P.O. 130X 431 YARIVE/ 42, 85362			
TOM CLOUSER	P.O. BOX 2 YARNEL	1 AZ. 85362		
,		H II IX		
		I 2		
		RITO		
<u></u>		20NA		
The undersigned testifies that (on the date of Aug H	$5 \omega_{5}$		

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of <u>*Aug. 4*</u>, 20 <u>*B*</u>, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of $\frac{42}{2015}$ that the foregoing statements are true and correct $1000000000000000000000000000000000000$
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.
Notary Block SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before pre, this _/O day of day of 20_5
By:

INSTRUCTIONS

June 21, 2019

- 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each staim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM off or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work. RIZOHA ίτī υ

0

My Commission Expires:

6-21-2019

N

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA AUG 1 12 P 2: 20

William Budd P.O. BOX 431 YARNEll AZ, 85362

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2015 AUG 12 P 2: 30 PHOENIX, ARIZONA



FIRST CI ACC

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE ENTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT LANDS/RECREATION + PLANNING ONE N. CENTRAL AVE, SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ. 85004-2203

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3366438

Transaction #: 3464512 Date of Transaction: 08/13/2015

CUSTOMER:

WILLIAM BUDD PO BOX 431 YARNELL,AZ 85362-0431 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM	MAINT FEE WAIVER (1) 2016 / POL (1) 2015	- n/a -	10.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	L:	\$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION				
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/10/2015
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/12/2015
	CHECK NO:	6013		
		BUDD, WILLIAM F 23036 S LAKEWOOD DR YARNELL AZ 85362 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

P	NTERED	
	AUG 1 8 2015	
BY:	- from	

5	. 10	-,
12	98	/
E	10	

Form 3830-2 (October 2013)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

> 6 0

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2014 and ending on September 1, 2015 1

The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States 2 of America on September 1, 2014

The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 3 the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 4 a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 5 intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are: 7.

CLAIM OR SITE NAME		BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. T.B.#1	TWP 13N. RNG 4W SEC 27	✓ AMC 400384
2.		T N B
3.		E E E
4.		
5.		× - OC
6.		A 2 AT
7.		
8.		N NO
9.		
10.		

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

TOM CLOUSER	1	Shomas	Clourer	_	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signatu	re)	
P.O.BOX, 2 YARNELL, AZ. 85362		YARNELL		AZ	85362
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
WILLIAM BUDD	/	William	2 Bull		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signatu	re)	16.5.5
P.O.BOX, 431 YARNELL AZ. 85362	ny ny manjamin' kajar	YARNELL		AZ	85362
(Owner's Mailing Address)	AC -4	(City) 1 2014		(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(N3		(Owner's Signatu	re)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signatu	re)	
NIK CHECKED SEP 2 2 201	4	(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)	•				
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	er's Signature)			
-------------------------------	--------	------------------	------------		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	er's Signature)			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	ner's Signature)			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	er's Signature)			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



Form 3830-4 (October 2013)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

AMC 400384

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: WILLIAM BUDD

ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 431

CITY, STATE, ZIP: YARNELL AZ. 85362

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims¹

x \$10/claim

Total due BLM \$ 10.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2014 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of , in the State of AZ.

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exai	Rg nple: 13]	Sec N 5E 14 N	Mer IDM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Date
AMC 400384	T.B.# 1	13N	4W	27		4978 129	
							w
						2014 2014	N N
						E A	NR A
						12 X. A	STA
						RIZ D	VEO
						DN/	
						- -	

NTER	. 20	0985
F AUG 1 4 20	014 RECEIPT # 20	11000
BY: Rie	m	

(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
REPAIR ROAD WAShout - Rocks+Dirt	300.00	12-20-13
CLAIM WORK - REMOVAL BRYSH.	75.00	3-1-14
CLAIM WORK - WORKING CLAIM	100.00	3-10-14
CLAIM WORK- RESETTING Post.	50.00	5-1-14
clitim work -	100.00	5-3-14

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Willitzm Budd		Current Mailin <u>P.O.</u> Box	ig Addre 431	ss (please prin VARNE //	t) 85362
Thomas Clouser	· .	P.O. BOX	2	YARNEll	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)				
william Budd	P.O. BOX 431 YARNEll	AZ		5362	
ThoMAS CLOUSER	P.O. BOX 2 YARNEll	RZ.	. \$ 5	362	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		XIN	5	REC	
	;	. A	12	N	
		RIZ	Ū		
	·	NO	ŝ	-11	
		Þ	5	CE	

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of <u>Aug. 6</u>, 20 <u>14</u>, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3)

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of <u>AZ</u>. that the foregoing statements are true and correct:

iam 2014 Date: <u>OULA G.</u>

(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block 了施 day of SUBSCRIBED AND 9 WORN TO before me. Algust (Signature of Affiant) Dorman E Olson lotary Vublic Title Son NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA YAVAPAI COUNTY My Commission Expires My Commission Expires: June 21, 2015

INSTRUCTIONS

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or dit benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The fortal amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least 500 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed for paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

(Continued on page 4)

(Form 3830-4, page 3)

WM. 8 BETTY BUDD BOX 431 PO YARNEIL, AZ 85362

^{USA}70 **B** PHOENIX. ARIZONA 2014 AUG 12 AZ STATE OFFICE

P 12:5

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU of LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE 1 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800 PhOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

	NT		k . c	A
a	AUG	14	2014	.
BY		Ŕ	An	Receipt

No:

3099852

Transaction #: 3191391 Date of Transaction: 08/13/2014

. . . .

CUSTOMER:

WILLIAM BUDD PO BOX 431 YARNELL,AZ 85362-0431 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC400384/\$10.00	MAINT FEE WAIVER (1) 2015 / POL (1) 2014	- n/a -	10.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	L:	\$10.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/12/2014
	CHECK NO:	5818		
		BUDD, WILLIAM F 23036 S LAKEWOOD DR YARNELL AZ 85362 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

(September 2010)	BUREAU OF	LAND MANAGEMEN I	C	IN OF /	FORM APPROVED
	MAINTENANCE FE	E WAIVER CERTIFICA		me	OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: August 31, 2013
	SEE INSTRU	JCTIONS ON PAGE 2		(.	
 The undersigned United States of A The undersigned I filing this form, a The undersigned I assessment year of The undersigned I that a notice of in The undersigned I 	and all related parties owned America on September 1, have performed the assessm in affidavit of assessment w understand that if the assess only), a notice of intent to h understand that mill and tur itent to hold for these sites i understand and acknowledge thent with the Bureau of Lan	20/3. nent work required by law for ork must be recorded by the sment work obligation has n old reciting this condition n nnel sites may also be listed s required to be recorded by ge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C	ns, mill, or tunnel s or each mining clai b December 30th for ot yet come due un nust be recorded by upon this waiver a the December 30t . 1212 and 18 U.S. n a fine of up to \$2	sites located and m im listed prior to fi ollowing the filing other 30 U.S.C. 28 (the December 30) and be waived from h immediately foll C. 1001, the filing 50,000, a prison te	aintained on Federal lands in the ling this waiver and understand that b of this waiver. (for those claims in their first th following the filing of this waiver. n payment of the maintenance fee, an lowing the filing of this waiver. or recording of a false, fictitious, or erm not to exceed five years, or both.
	CLAIM OR	SITE NAME			DRDATION SERIAL NUMBER
AMC #	400 384	T.B. # I	/		
		1. 0. 2			
0.					
William P.O. Box Yarnell (City) Tom Cla	Ints) of the above mining clair Budd (Owner's Name - Please Prining (Street or P.O. Box) <u>AZ</u> . (State) (Owner's Name - Please Prining (Street or P.O. BO) (Street or P.O. BO) (Street or P.O. BOX) (Street or P.O. BOX)	nt) <u>85362</u> (Zip Code)	Willian Hom C	(Owner	r's Signature)
((Owner's Name - Please Prin	t)		(Owner	's Signature)
	(Street or P.O. Box)		SEP 17	2013	ZONA
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	PV. RM		
Continued on page 2)			D1.		

UNI STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DUDEALLOEL AND MA

IACEMENT

. .

Form 3830-2

280 1

AMC 400384

When Recorded Return Document to: Willing Budd P.O. BOX 431 $YABNEII AZ, 85362Check here is this is a change of address.Telephone: 928-427-6435E-mail address:$		
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK		
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>AVAPAT</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>Willigg Budd</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>P.O. Box 431</u>	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, AP
City <u>YARNE</u> State <u>AZ</u> Zip <u>8536.2</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, sub U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statement correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). <u>Tom</u>	ject to the provisions ents with the United S	ed States, more than

IAKNE // AL, 83262

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

	(optional) Mining District;			County,	Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	400384	T.B. #I	B 4900 P 760	13 N	4W	27
2						
3						
4						
5						
6					n en angel Mananaka	



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

7

8

9

10

BLM Date Stamp	PHUERIA, AMELO	RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>13</u> and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>14</u> at least <u>300</u>, <u>300</u> dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

WilliAM Buda TOM CLOUSER ROAD MAINTENANCE - BRUS 8. That the work and improvements performed were: utting HIM 9. Dated: 8-/3 - 13 Signature: _______ K SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day 20 Dorman E Olson ARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA Notary Public YAVAPAI COUNTY My Commission Expires June 21, 2015 My Commission Expires 0 No. of Claims: x \$10 =**Bureau of Land Management** Check No.: Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov Receipt No.: For BLM Use Only

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

WM.& BETTY BUDD PO BOX 431 YARNEIL, AZ 85362







United states DEPARTMENT of INTERIOR BUREAU of LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE Office I NORTH CENTRAL AV. SuITE 800 PhOENIX AZ, 85004 BBÖ0484427

Series Sugar

RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE 2013 AUG 1 4 ₽ ... 2

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

United States Depart and of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING	Receipt			
ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200	No:	2855544		
Transaction #: 2941340 Date of Transaction: 08/14/2013				
CUSTOMER:				
WILLIAM BUDD PO BOX 431 YARNELL,AZ 85362-0431 US				

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00		POL 2013/1 WAV	- n/a -	10.00
			TOTA	L:	\$10.00

			PAYMENT INFORMATION		
Г	1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/13/2013
		TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/14/2013
		CHECK NO:	5645		
			BUDD, WILLIAM F PO BOX 431 YARNELL AZ 85362-0431 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

, Form 3830-2 (September 2010)	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION	AML	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: August 31, 2013
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2		Ame 400384
2. The undersigned a United States of A	waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on Septeml and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mil merica on September 1, <u>2012</u> . ave performed the assessment work required by law for each	l, or tunnel sites located	

filing this form, an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

	CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. AMC# 400384	T.B.#1	1
2.		
3.		
4.		
5.		
6.		
7.	-	
8.		
9.		
10.		

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

WILLIAM, F. BUDD		1	William F. Bufi
(Owner	's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)
P.O. BOX 431			
(S)	treet or P.O. Box)		
YARNELL	AZ	85362	
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
TOM CLOUSER		1	Som Clouser
(Owner's	Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)
P.O. BOX #2			
(S	treet or P.O. Box)		
YARNELL	AZ	85362	
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
			P 2
(Owner's	s Name - Please Print)		(Owned Signature)
(S	treet or P.O. Box)	······································	
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	8/30/2012 8 D THE
(Continued on page 2)	ENTERE	D INTO CO	MPUTER 2 2



When Recorded I	Return Doc	ument to:
William F.	Budd	/
P.O. BOX	431	
YARNEll	172,	85362

Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone:

E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK		-0		2	
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>VAVAPA</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>William F. Budd</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>P.o. Box 431</u>	BLM Date Stamp	HOENIX, ARIZON	12 AUG ILL P 3	MAZ STATE OFFI	¥₹.
City <u>YARNEII</u> County <u>YAYA PAI</u>		>	04	Cr	
State AZZip 85362 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am	a citizen of	the Unite	d State	es. more	than

eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). <u>Tom ChouseR</u> P.O. BOX 2

362 85 YARNE A Z.

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		_ (optional) Mining District; _		County,	Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	400384	T.B. # I	B: 4755 P: 579	13 N	4 W	23
2						
3						
4						
5						
6				×		

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

7

8

9

10

		BLM Date Stamp	2012 AUG ILL P 3	PLM AZ STATE OFF	
	,		P OH	m	
		in I			

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{/2}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{/3}$ at least $\underline{200}$, $\underline{200}$, dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform	n the work and improvements described herein: <u><i>Tom</i></u>
CLOUSER & William Budd	
8. That the work and improvements performed were:	BOAD MAINTENANCE - Cutting BRUSH
	\square
9. Dated: 8-13-12 Signature: 71/illiam 7	F. Bride
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary	
By: William F. Budd	
Notary Public	
Morninission Expires NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA YAVAPAI COUNTY My Commission Expires Bureau of Land ManageAtent Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov	No. of Claims: x $10 = //$ Check No.: 540 Anit. $4//$ Receipt No.: $2631//5$ For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

WM.& BETTY BUDD PO BOX 431 YARNEIL, AZ 85362

for the state of the state

13 ALKS 2012 FM 4 L



RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2012 AUG 14 P 2:57

BUTEAU OF ZAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE Office ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE. Suite 800 PhOENIX, AZ, 85004-4427

85004442700

WM.& BETTY BUDD PO BOX 431 YARNEII.AZ 85362

RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

2012 AUG 14 P 2:57

BUCEAU ARDIONAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE Office ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE. PhOENIX, AZ, 85004-4427

85004442700



United States Departm f the Interior **Bureau of Land Management** LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

2631115

Transaction #: 2711615 Date of Transaction: 08/15/2012

•

CUSTOMER:

WILLIAM BUDD PO BOX 431 YARNELL, AZ 85362-0431 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC400384/\$10.00	POL 2012/1 WAV	- n/a -	10.00
			ТОТА	L:	\$10.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/13/2012
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/15/2012
	CHECK NO:	5466		
		BUDD, WILLIAM F PO BOX 431 YARNELL AZ 85362-0431 US		

REMARKS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

No:

	B: 4829 P: 489 \$19.00 Page: 3	08/19/2011 09:53:59 AM ADL 2011-0043504
	II BYCL MARSHARIN	
Form 3830-2 (March 2007)	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	227
	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010

ICTIONS	ONREVERSE
<i>N I N N N N</i>	

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2011, and ending at noon on September 1, 2012,

- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2012.
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work **required by law** for each mining claim listed **prior to filing this waiver** and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

	CLAIM OR SI	TE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. AMC # 400384	1 T.B. ±	≠I	AMC, # 400384
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
The owner(s) (claimants) of the	above mining claim	s and sites are:	na na
WILLIAM Budd			William Budd
P.O. BOX 431	Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
YARNEll (Stre	eet or P.O. Box) \underline{HZ}	85362	
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
TOM CLOUSE	7.0		Thomas Clourer
P.O. Box #	Name - Please Print 2)	(Owner's Signature)
VADAGE II (Stre	et or P.O. Box)	6/2/2	
(City)	<u>AZ</u> (State)	<u>85362</u> (Zip Code)	
(Owner's	Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
(Stre	eet or P.O. Box)		20 91211 P - TH
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	ENTERED IN COMPUTER
(Continued on page 2)	(Suite)	(Zip Code)	
C	urable a	waiver	RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITY QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION

B: 4829 P: 489 08/19/2011 09:53:59 AM ADL \$19.00 Page: 4 of 4 2011-78504 ADL

(Owne	er's Signature)	
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owne	er's Signature)	
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owne	er's Signature)	
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owne	er's Signature)	
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
JCTIONS		
 recorded, or the waiver cannot f waiver for the assessment year 1999, you must qualify for an 1999, in the proper BLM State C 8. For all mining claims which r affidavit of labor on or before filing of this waiver. For all o record a notice of intent to hold following the filing of this waiver 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also payment of the maintenance fe 	be granted by the BLM. (E 2000, which begins at no d file for a waiver no later office). equire assessment work, y the December 30th immed ther mining claims or sites d on or before the December er. be listed upon this waiver a e. A notice of intent to h	xample: to obtain a on on September 1, r than September 1, ou must record an iately following the s waived, you must er 30th immediately and be waived from old for these sites is
HOURS STATEMENT		
This information is being collected for a waiver from the payment of \$ established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the response to this request is required benefit. BLM would like you to know that y	to allow the BLM to deter 5100 per mining claim or s implementing regulations in accordance with the st ou do not have to respond	mine if you qualify site maintenance fee at 43 CFR 3830. A atute to obtain your to this, or any other,
OMB control number. Public reporting burden for this for hours) per response, including to maintaining data, and completing regarding this burden estimate, or Department of the Interior, Burea Information Collection Clearance O St, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.	orm is estimated to average time to review instruction and reviewing the form. rany other aspect of this u of Land Management, (fficer (WO-630), Mail Sto CIAL USE ONLY	ge 20 minutes (.33 ons, gathering and Direct comments form, to the U.S. 1004-0114) Bureau
	(City) (Owned) (City) (Owned) (City) (Owned) (City) (Owned) (City) (City) (Owned) (City) (Cit	(Owner's Signature) (City) (State) (Owner's Signature) (City) (State) (City) (State) (Owner's Signature) (City) (State) (State) (State) (State) (State)

RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITY QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION

.

(Form 3830-2, page 2)

United States Departn of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2402237

Transaction #: 2477455 Date of Transaction: 08/11/2011

CUSTOMER:

WILLIAM BUDD PO BOX 431 YARNELL,AZ 85362-0431 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC400384/\$10.00	POL 2011/1 WAV	- n/a -	10.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	L:	\$10.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/09/2011				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/11/2011				
	CHECK NO:	5288						
		BUDD, WILLIAM F PO BOX 431 YARNELL AZ 85362-0431 US						

REMARKS YOU MUST SUBMITT THE ORIGINAL MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION FORM - THANK YOU

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

2011 SEP 12 P 2: 24 PHOENIX, ARIZONA WM.& BETTY BUDD PO BOX 431 VARNELLITAZ 85362

> EU FFICE

PHOENIX AZ 850



BUDEAU of LAND MANAGEMENT ONE N. CENTRAL AVE. MINING CLAIM DEPT. PHOENIX, AZ. 85004-2203

Form 3830-2 (March 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010 Ame 400384

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2011 and ending at noon on September 1, 2012

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2012.

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

	CLAIM OR SITE NAME			BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER			
1. AMC # 40038	4 T.B. #	±Z	\checkmark	AMC.#	400 38	54	
2.						/	
3.							
4.					-0	201	
5.					0 m		Þ
6.			1			AUG	SE
7.					° N	-	DE
8.					RIN	Þ	mm
9.					TON		
10.					A	л СЛ	FFICE
P.O. BOX 431 <u>YARNEI</u> (City) <u>TOM CLOUS</u> P.O. BOX #	s Name - Please Print) reet or P.O. Box) \underline{HZ} (State) $\underline{\mathcal{ER}}$ s Name - Please Print) $\underline{\mathcal{L}}$ reet or P.O. Box) \underline{AZ} (State)	<u>85362</u> (Zip Code)	William	(Owner's Si	Jues	_	
(Owner)	s Name - Please Print)		X	(Owner's Si	gnature)		
(St	reet or P.O. Box)						
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)					
(Continued on page 2)							

NTERED IN COMPUTI

RE 8-16-11

When Recorded Return Document to: William Budd P.D. Box 431 VARNEII AZ. 85362		
Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: <u>928-345 427-6435</u> E-mail address: <u>WBudd@ Az Wildbluf</u> .com		
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK 1. State of Arizona, County of <u>YAVA PAI</u>	SS:	BL
	SS:	E

2x 431

City)

M G te Stamp 3. Reside at (Address) 23036 S. LAKEwood DR \triangleright 0 ليب County YAVADAI СЛ Г

State AZ Zip 85362 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		_ (optional) Mining District	YAVAPAI	County	County, Arizona.		
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC	
1	400384	T.B#I	B: 4739 P: 120	13 N	OHW	27	
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2 77

0

m

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

		BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2011 AUG 1 1 - A 7: 51	BLM AZ STATE OFFICE
7					1.1
8					
9					
10					

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \cancel{10}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \cancel{11}$ at least $\cancel{400}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: _

WILLIAM 8. That the work and improvements performed were: _ ROA 9. Dated: 8-4-20/1 Signature: William SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this dav By: Dorman E Olson Notary Public RY PUBLIC - ARIZONA YAVAPAI COUNTY y Commission Expires June 21, 2015 My Commission Expires No. of Claims: x \$10 =**Bureau of Land Management** Check No .: Arizona State Office Init www.az.blm.gov O Receipt No .: For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

.

United States Departr	of the Interior
Bureau of Land N	lanagement
LANDS/RECREATION	
ONE N CENTR	AL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 83	5004 -2203
Phone: 602-41	7-9200

Receipt

No:

2402237

Transaction #: 2477455 Date of Transaction: 08/11/2011

CUSTOMER:

WILLIAM BUDD PO BOX 431 YARNELL,AZ 85362-0431 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00		POL 2011/1 WAV	- n/a -	10.00
TOTAL: \$				\$10.00	

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/09/2011
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/11/2011
	CHECK NO:	5288		
	NAME:	BUDD, WILLIAM F		
		PO BOX 431		
		YARNELL AZ 85362-0431 US		

REMARKS

YOU MUST SUBMITT THE ORIGINAL MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION FORM - THANK YOU

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form	3830-2	
(Marc	ch 2007)	

0

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

56 400384 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010

NMI

B: 4755 P: 579 0E 2010 08:44:27 AM \$14.00 Page: 3 of 4 2010-4406197

Wir _ Mitty, Canve (Lands Lands) (Lands, Canve, Canve, Party (A

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1.2007 and ending at noon on September 1.2010.

- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2010
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OD CITE NAME

	CLAIM OR SITI	E NAME		BLM RECOR	DATION	SERIAI	L NUMBER
1. T.B. # 1			~	AMC. 400384			
2.							
3.							
4.							
5.							
6.							
7.							
8.							
9.							
10.					1		
P.O. Box. # 2	's Name - Please Print) 9/91 treet or P.O. Box) <u>AZ.</u> (State)	nd sites are:	Dhorn dross. William	(Owner's Sig		ese	~
	's Name - Please Print)		<u></u>	(Owner's Sig	nature)	2	00
<u>Yarnell</u> (City) (Owner	treet or P.O. Box) <u>AZ.</u> (State) 's Name - Please Print) treet or P.O. Box) (State)	 (Zip Code)		Owner's Sig	HOENIX, ARIZONA	2010 AUG 1 & A 9: 59	M AZ STATE OFFICE
(City) (Continued on page 2)	(State)	(Zip Code)					
(Commuea on page 2)		ENTERED	3/2010 INTO COM	UTER			

B: 4755 P: 579 08/02/ 08:44:27 AM NML \$14.00 Page: 4 of 4 2010-97

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
 This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830). The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. 	 This form must be filed no assessment year in the BLM S recorded, or the waiver cannot waiver for the assessment year 1999, you must qualify for an 1999, in the proper BLM State 6 For all mining claims which affidavit of labor on or before filing of this waiver. For all record a notice of intent to hol following the filing of this waive Mill and tunnel sites may also payment of the maintenance for required to be filed by the Decord 	tate Office where the minit be granted by the BLM. (E r 2000, which begins at no nd file for a waiver no late Office). require assessment work, y the December 30th immed other mining claims or site ld on or before the Decemb yer. be listed upon this waiver ee. A notice of intent to h	g claims or sites are ixample: to obtain a on on September 1, r than September 1, you must record an liately following the s waived, you must er 30th immediately and be waived from old for these sites is
	HOURS STATEMENT		
The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830. PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the	The Paperwork Reduction Act of 19 This information is being collected for a waiver from the payment of established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and th response to this request is required benefit. BLM would like you to know that y Federal agency-sponsored informat OMB control number.	I to allow the BLM to dete \$100 per mining claim or e implementing regulations d in accordance with the st you do not have to respond	rmine if you qualify site maintenance fee at 43 CFR 3830. A atute to obtain your to this or any other
mining claims listed on this form. ROUTINE USE: (1)Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. (4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land.	Public reporting burden for this f hours) per response, including maintaining data, and completing regarding this burden estimate, C Department of the Interior, Bure Information Collection Clearance C St, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.	time to review instructi	ons, gathering and Direct comments s form, to the U.S. (1004-0114) Bureau op 401 LS, 1849 C
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i.	68 :	RECEIVED	

·*< .

•

B: 4755 P: 579 08 2010 08:44:27 AM B: 4/55 P: 5/9 08 2010 08:44:27 HT Ana Wayman-Trujillo OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY \$14.00 WILLIAM BUDD 2010-4406197 NML

B: 4755 P: 579 08/02/2010 08:44:27 AM NML \$14.00 Page: 1 of 4 2010-4406197

(-SEND to		סר	2	
-	NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES When Recorded Return Document to: William Budd		HOEN	dio Aug	MAZS
FEE	P.O. BOX 431 YARIVELI 1+2. 85362.	BLM Date Stamp	X, ARI	16 /	STATE
\$8			IZON	ې و. 5	OFFIC
\$5	Check here if this is a change of address. Telephone: <u>928- 427-6435</u>		Þ	-9	CE
/	E-mail Address Would @ AZWILD LUE . COM	L			
\$1	I (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the	oolondor waar 00 t			

below for the calendar year 20<u>//_</u>, and I (We) have filed or will file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located. Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):

Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.

Mill or tunnel sites.

· · · ·

Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.

BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for deferment including date petition was filed.)

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	400384	T.B. # Z		13N	44	23
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

9/13/2000 TS ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

Form: MCF110 Revised Jan.2006 Page 1 of 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAI page 2	B: 4755 \$14 00 MS/SITES	P: 579 Page: 2 of BLM Date Stamp	4 2010-44061	08:44 PHCENIX. ARIZONA	27 AM 2000 AUG 16 A 9:59	BLM AZ STATE OFFICE
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>YAVAPA</u> , 2. I (Name) <u>Thomas</u> <u>Clouse</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>PO</u> , <u>Box</u> <u>2</u> City <u>YAMELL</u> County <u>YAVAPA</u> ; say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 statements with the United States, are true and correct 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items <u>YARNE/</u> <u>AZ</u> . <u>85362</u> . 5. Dated: <u>7-30-10</u> Signature: <u>Showna</u>	State <u>A Z</u> Zi an eighteen year U.S.C. 1001 per ect according to	s of age, that taining to the the best of m <u>A</u>	all of the facts filing of false, y knowledge, i fuld Pa	set for fictitious nforma <u>9. <i>1</i>3</u> <u>8.</u>	th in thi s, or fra tion and 2X	s udulent 1 belief.
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov	Check No: Receipt No.: For BLM Use	21913	x \$10 = <u>\$</u> _Init <u>A.</u> 30	4		

Form: MCF110 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

masterup

Customer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC	
Name: CLOUSER THOMAS	Lookup
Proprietor #: 2297705	Renumber To:
Category: P - PRIVATE	
Address: PO BOX 2	ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
City: YARNELL	ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
State: AZ	SEP 09 2010 Prs
Zip: 853620002	
	Save Save/Override DataFlux
	Delete Renumber

Customer details successfully saved for Customer Id 2297705



.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: Phone:

Receipt

2191330

- 1	11 ansaction #. 2201000	
	Date of Transaction: 08/16/2010	

CUSTOMER: THOMAS CLOUSER PO BOX 431 YARNELL,AZ 85362-0431 US	
--	--

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC400384/\$10.00	POL (1) 2010 / MAINT WAIVER (1) 2011	- n/a -	10.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$10.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
· 1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/16/2010
	CHECK NO:	5109		
		CLOUSER, THOMAS PO BOX 431 YARNELL AZ 85362-0431 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/20/2019

Box Number= AZ15067

Claim Begin-End: AMC400384-AMC400384

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents



AZ15067-20 AMC399755-AMC400384

DATA ENTERED RB MAY 19 2010	GEO Checked by 👔
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AMC 40038	thru AMC
# OF CLAIMS & TYPE # LODE # PLACER # ASSOCIATION PLACER # MILL SITE # TUNNEL SITE	CHARGES Location Fee @ $$34 = \frac{$34.00}{$15.00}$ Processing Fee @ $$15 = \frac{$15.00}{$140.00}$ Maintenance Fee @ $$140 = \frac{$140.00}{$}$ Overage (+) $\frac{$}{$}$
ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS? Yes () No ()	Other Fees <u>\$</u> TOTAL <u>\$ /89.00</u>
T R T R BLM () FOREST SERVICE () WILDERNESS AREA: No () Yes ()	SEC
ECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE O Open to Entry on: OMMENTS/STATUS - VOID () PARTIALLY VO OTHER ()Placeve claims sho	DPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 - N/A() DID() PVT MINERALS() WITHDRAWN LANDS() ould be in alignot parts.
aimant acknowledges that portions of the followi	ng claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

IME
00
w
40

?s. Co kLANd	ORDINATES ARE FO. QUADRANGLE, YAVAPA	R SECTION 2 11, CO. AZ	7, 7.13	IN, R	уw.	
cornor 42655.9 23923.6	N.E, CORNOR. N. 342703.7 W. 1123911 . 8	S.E. CORNO N. 342659. W. 1123906	9 N.	W. COR, 34265 112391	1.6	
NOTICE IS Thomas William address is	N NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CI S HEREBY GIVEN that the <u>T, B</u> . placer mining claim ha <u>Clouser</u> + whose H Budd P.O. Box 431 85362	$\#_2$ as been located by e current mailing	BLM Date Stamp	PHCENIX, ARIZONA	2010 MAY 13 A 7 44	BLMAZSTATE OFFICE
YAVAPA Th location m direction to This claim Th <u>13</u> portions of	e general course of this claim is \underline{NOI} $\underline{\mathcal{I}}$ County, Arizona. is claim is $\underline{/320}$ feet in len conument on which this location notice the $\underline{N.E.cok}$ end line and $\underline{660}$ is marked by four monuments, one at e location monument on which this not $\underline{\mathcal{I}}$, Range $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$ $\underline{\mathcal{W}}$, Gila Sat the following legal subdivision(s) if low Township (s) and Range (s)	gth and <u>660</u> e is posted approximat feet in a <u>South</u> t each corner of the cla ptice is posted is situat alt River Base and Men cated by legal subdivis	feet in width ely <u>/320</u> <u>E <i>Ast</i> direction to aim. ed within Section ridian, Arizona.</u>	feet in a <u>Mo</u> o the <u>S.E. co</u> on <u>27</u> , This claim en	A <u>TU - E</u> A <u>RMAR</u> , Towns ncompa	end line. ship
information	e locality of this claim with reference t (if any) concerning its locality are as <u>WindMill G.PS, CO.</u> <u>KirkLAND QUADRA</u>	o some natural object follows: <u>330</u>	Lt. North	nonument an	d addit	ional

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this _2_ day of _____, 20_10. LOCATOR (s) <u>Chomas</u> Clouser ; William Budd

> Form MCF102 Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

1320 ft. 660 ft.

R. 4W. T. 13N.



3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

BLM. 2475 BEVERLY AVE.



BL.M AZ STATE OFFICE 2010 MAY 13 A 7: 44 PHOENIX, ARIZONA

NE U O J 3 N

DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =

Section =

Mtrs = 14 0130N 0040W 027, 14 0130N 0040W 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned:

0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

TOWNSHIP IS NORTH RANGE 4 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

MS 3802

889096 D/C



YAVAPAI COUNTY

INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS						
RESURVEY	ORIGINAL SURVEY			ORIGI		
TRACT NO	T	R	SEC	SUBOIVISION		
		_				
	-	-	+ +-			
	-	-				
	-	-				
	-	-				
	-	-				
	-	-				

FOR ORDERS EFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF

UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION

MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,

REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

DIST. NO. 2

MDS 293 SE



SCALE

MARNING STATEMENT This plat is the Bureau's Record of Titls, and should be used only as graphic display of the towark) survey dets. Records merum do not reflect titls checkge within any how beau on the statement of the case of the statement of the rest. After is the casesfra surveys for official survey information.